
Thursday. April 30
80 Stepmother3 Frankie Carle: Honky Tonk Piano
a5 The Ink Spots@ Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)
Close down

IX(AN WANGANUIL1200 ke. 250m7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9.0. Homemakers’ News sand’ Views9.15 The Tender Heart
9.30 Rivertown es ,
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. The Tayside Seottish CountryDance Band
6.45 Modern Marvels :

$o%7. Margaret* Whiting °and | JimmyWakely *

7.15 Sporting Roundup (Norm Neilsen)7.30 Musie from the Movies
7.45 Songtime: Johnny Johnstone8.0 Farm Topics; The Home. Orchard,by H. P. Thomas, Dept. of Agriculture,
Wanganui3.15 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 ‘The Tower of London10.30 Close down

P2aX(N 13a ee atin7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Shopping with Val9.15 Ilarp in the South9.30 Always This Yesterday
9.45 Nelson Housewives’ Quiz10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Junior Choirs
6.45 Choose Your Music (Doug Harris); Caprice for Strings7.15 Gardening Session (Thomas Waugh)7.30 A Variety of Celebrities8. 0 Rural Broadcast8.15 Latest and Lightest Tunes8.45 Of Kings and Queens: This Band ofBrothers, a talk ‘about Westminster
Abbey by Margot Campbell6.4 Elizabethan May Day: A musicalrevel under the direction of ElizabethPostoh (BBC)
9.35 The 38th Parallel, a programmebased on the book "Korean Reporter,"by Rene Cutforth (BBE)10.30 Close down

V, CHRISTCHURCH690 kc. 434m.
7.67 am. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.30 Operatic Excerpts
9.45 Suite from The-Three Cornered Hat

alla10. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club:Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Music While You Work11.16 Choral Interlude
11.30 Classical Pianists: Rawiez andLandauer11.45 Orchestral Parade
12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.27 p.m. Canterbury Weatber Forecast5." Mainly for Women: Home Science;Slightly Out of True: The Prisoner, byLeslie Cleveland (NZBS) (to be re-eated from 3YC at 7.43 this evening)2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: ProkofleffViolin Concerto No. 2 in G Minor, Op.63
Two Short Piano Pieces, Op. 4, No. 4and Op. 22Peter and the Wolf, Op. 67Pollyanna
Foreign Accent
Light ListeningChildren’s Hour: Kiwi ClubDinah Shore
Listeners’ RequestsFor Farmers: Talk by SaareenenFederated (NZBS)Dad and Dave

7.42 Tune Parade, led by Martin Wini-ata, with vocalist Coral Cummins.
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(Studio)8.0 Children in Hospital: The story ofthe Hospital for Siek Children, GreatOrmond Street, London, written andproduced by Fileen ‘Hots (BRC)
9.30 ike Carpenter, his and.Orchestra
9.45 Here’s Robby Hackett on Trumpet10. O Rasin Street Six
10.30 Clcse down

SY CHRISTCHURCH960 ke. 312m,5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 MONICA McCAUGHAN (soprano)Solitude
The Vialet
Constant My Heart (Il Re heat

4
(Studio)

7.14 Gabor Rejto (cello) and YaltahMenuhin (piano)’cello Sonata Valentini
(NZBS)(First of three Recitals)

7.28 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)Vittoria, Vittoria ; Carissimi
Gia il Sole dal Gange A. ScarlattiSelve Amiche... > ‘iy CaldaraTi Voglio’ Tanto Bene de CurtisWoodland Madrigal Gibilaro
7.43 Slightly Out of True: The Prisoner,by Leslie Cleveland. A Back-country
Problem, the first of. aseries of 22
short. stories by Canterbury authors

LBS)(NZ
(A repetition of this afternoon’s broad-
cast in Mainly for Women, from 3YA)8.0 Balikirev
Louis Kentner (piano)
Islamey: Oriental FantasyThe London Philharmonic OrchestraRussia: Symphonie PoemLouis Kentner (piano)
Sonata in B Flat Minor
The Philharmonia Orchestra
Symphony in €

9.30 People, Places and Things: People,the first of three talks by Compton Mac-kenzie (BBC)
9.43 Contemporary United States Com-posers
The New York Philharmonic-SymphonyOrchestra
Threnody Creston
Margot Rebeil (soprano) and the Phila-
delphia Symphony Orchestra conductedby Eugene Ormandy
Concerto for Voice and Orchestra

Haussermann
» The NBC a a Orchestra conducted
by Milton Kat
Spirituals for String Choir and Orches-Gouldtra10.30 Close down

BMSWS.
7. Oam. Tunes for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 January’s Daughter9.30 The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Music for the Teatable7:2 Vocal Interlude
7.15 Lady from Lisbon
7.30 From the Light Orchestras
7.45 Vintage ‘Vocals8. 5 H.S.A. Review
8.10 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: The
Case of the Ninth Life (BBC)
10. 0 Over To You (BBC)
10.30 Close down

BYOe me
9.46 a.m. Morning Star: Max Lichtegg10. O Devotional Service
10.48 Don John
10.30 Music While You Work11.0 Way Out West
11.30 Something Old and New
2. Op.m. Classical MusicOverture: The Corsair Berlioz
Symphony No. 7 in A, Op. maathovan

2.46 Of Kings and Queens: Lions Ram-
pant, a talk on Heraldry, by Margot
Campbell
3. 0 Musie While You Work
3.30 When Song is Sweet4.0 Three Generations
4.30 Humour and Harmony
5. 0 Children’s session: Radio Circle
(Unele John)
5.30 Enzed Entertainers
5.45 From Screen to Radio6. 0 Dad and Dave .
7.15 Our Garden Expert
7.30 What Is it? (Studio)8.0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
8.30 John Parkin Presents: Hit tunes of
today and yesterday, with John Hoskins

\ZBS
8.42 Tunes of the Times
9.30 London Studio Recitals
The BRC Singers conducted by Leslie
Woodgate
O Wild West Wind Elgar
Fain Would I Change That Note

Vaughan Williams
Corpus Christi Warlock
Spring, the Sweet Spring Moeran
Immortality lreland
Sacramento RowleyMusic When Soft Voices Die Jacob
Tears, Idle Tears WoodgateOld Floyd Ireson Rowley

(BBC)10. 0 Music for Moderns
10.30 Close down

ay, DUNEDIN780kc. 384m.
Po Pom Musie While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Music For My Lady
11. 0 Topics for Women: Book Review,
by Jean Johnson; At Home on a Rock, byBetty Fuller (NZBS) ; On Being Smart,by Mildred Scott (NZBS)
11.35 Norning Proms
2. Op.m. Music from the Ballet
2.30 Music While. You Work|3. 0 Peter Kreywder (piano)
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
String Quartet in C, Op. 33, No. 3Minuet and Trio in D Minor, Op: 138°
String Quartet in G, K.387 Mozart4.30 The Stargazers Entertain5.0 £‘Teatable Tunes5.30 Children’s Session: Puzzle Corner;Halliday and Son

6. 0 Pollyanna
6.20 Band Music7.15 Farthest South Afoot: A. H.» Reed
describes how he reached Tiwai Point,crossed to Bluff, made a swift move to
Tuatapere and on to the western bush(NZBS7.30 The Tonhalle Orehestra of Zurich
Overture: The Land of Smiles Lehar

7.39 Fats Waller (piano)
g-ondon Suite Waller8. 90 The Dunedin Studia Orchestra con-ducted by Gil Dech8.30 The Reel and Strathspey Club (Joe
Wallace)
9.30 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney Thomp-son’s Orchestra (BBC)10.0 Paul Temple and the Vandyke
Pe ga (BBC)0.30 Close down

«tha
5. p.m. Concert Hour0
6. O Dinner Music7.0 Shura Cherkassky (piano)Prelude and Fugue in F Minor

Saint-Saens
Consolation No, 3 in,D et LisztFantasie in F Minor, Op. Chopin

7.21 Suzanne ‘DanceThe- Trout
:Whither Schubert

7.27. =The Quintetto ChigianoQuintet in A, Op. 81 ~ Dvorak
8. 0 Book Review (Patricia Guest): The
Early N.Z. Novel, another talk by JoanStevens (NZBS); The Seventeenth Cen-tury: Devotional Verse, and pre-Bach
orgs music played by Charles F. Col-ns

9. 0 The National "Symphony Orchestraof England
Fantasy Overture: Romeo and Juliet

TchaikovsklBallade for Piano and Orchestra Faure(Soloist: Kathleen Long)Enigma Variations, Op. 36 Elgar10..0 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)Four Serious Songs, Op. 121 ®Brahme10.18 The Hollywood Bowl SymphonyOrchestra
Forest Murmurs (Siegfried) Wagner10.30 Close down

BDaoai
6. Op.m. Teatime Tunes6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.15 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ Requests9.45 Swing Session
10.30 Close down

W4 INVERCARGILL* 720ke 416m
0.20
a.m. This Week’s Composer: Gounod
Q Devotional Service

1 Anna Karenina
|} 10.30 Music While You Work
|
11. 0 Women at Home: The Queen’s Men,the Heraids (BBC); Discussion Panel44.30 Miniature Concert

|

’

2. Op.m. Scarlet Harvest2.15 Concert /Overture in D Mino HandelIt is Fulfilled (St. John Passion)
BacSuite from the Water Music MHandef

|

Alto Rhapsody Brahms3. 0 Songtime: Elisabeth Schumann3.30 Hospital Session4 0 Latin-American Tunes4.30 ‘The International Concert bichea-tra and Webster Booth
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;

—

san Dare; Music and Stories of Otherands ,
Strict Tempo Dance Music
The Melachrino StringsAfter Dinner Music
Variety Magazine
Melodiously Yours: Isador Goods

3=]
Olive
Luetus: Song

and Humour
(International Variety StarsELSIE HUTT (soprano)Now Thro’ Night’s Caressing Grip

Britten.
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Here On My Throne‘Let Us Now Praise Famous*Men -~ :
: Vaughan WilliamsThe Fuchsia Tree Quilter(Studio)9.42 Ruth Pear! (violin) and Pat Towsey* (piano)

Sonata in = gene Veraccinl
S10.0 ‘Selling the Songs A study in stylesClose down

HELP YOURSELF TO

Gbos
SALT
lodisedofcourse,guards
health,assiststoprevent
andguard against goitre:
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